modification done as per the recommendations of the General 
Manager (Rev-RoW); 

ii. Employer may impose minor penalty in the form of a fine to 

Corridor Management Contractor (CMC) upon each occurrence 

of a defaulting event. The fine shall range from fifty thousand 
(Rs. 50,000/-) to Rupees two lacs and fifty thousand (Rs. 

250,000/-). The exact amount of fine depends on the severity 
and extent of the defaulting event as per the recommendations 
of the General Manager (Rev-RoW); 

iii. Employer may impose a major penalty in case of one or more 

defaulting events by forfeiting the security deposits i.e.,